
To: Dr. Charles Johns
Board of Education

From: Dr. Kimberly Ptak

Date: February 28, 2022

Re: Approval of Accounts Payable Bills

Recommendation
It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the payment of accounts payable bills in the
amount of $1,150,342.07.

Background
Every month a member of the Board of Education is assigned to review the check registers prior to the
Board meeting in which they will be presented for approval.  The check registers attached indicate
payments that have been reviewed and processed by the Business Services department in the form of
paper checks and automated clearing house (ACH) electronic transactions.

A summary of the accounts payable bills included for approval is as follows:

Check Date(s): February 02, 2022, February 16, 2022, March 01, 2022

Fund Fund Description Amount

10 Educational $821,563.70

20 Operations and Maintenance $99,991.21

30 Debt Service $0.00

40 Transportation $179,640.55

50 Municipal Retirement/Social Security $0.00

60 Capital Projects $0.00

70 Working Cash $0.00

90 Fire Prevention & Life Safety $0.00

95 Glenbrook Aquatics $0.00

96 Community Programs $0.00

99 Student Activities * $49,146.61

Total $1,150,342.07

* Student Activities payments are included within the attached check registers, but represent
student-funded transactions separate from district-funded transactions.



NORTHFIELD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225
PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE BILLS

WHEREAS Illinois School Code (105 ILCS 5/10-20.19) permits the school board to submit to the

treasurer a certified copy of board minutes, properly signed by the secretary and president, showing all

bills approved for payment by the board and clearly showing to whom, and for what purpose each

payment is to be made by the treasurer, and to what budgetary item each payment shall be debited; and

WHEREAS the board minutes have not yet been approved by the Board of Education;

NOW, THEREFORE Be it Resolved by the Board of Education of Northfield Township High

School District No. 225, Cook County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1: The amounts of money, as indicated on the Approval of Accounts Payable Bills

attached to and made part of this document, shall be paid to the designated recipients.

Section 2: The President and Secretary are hereby authorized and directed to sign this

Board Order and file or cause the same to be filed with the Treasurer of the Northfield Township School

Treasurer Office.

Section 3: This Board Order shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

Upon motion by Member ____________ to adopt the above Board Order, seconded by

Member ____________, a roll call vote was taken, and the Members voted as follows:

AYES: _______________________________________________________________________

NAYS: _______________________________________________________________________

ABSTAIN: _______________________________________________________________________

ABSENT: _______________________________________________________________________

The President declared the Motion duly carried this 28th day of February, 2022.

BOARD OF EDUCATION OF NORTHFIELD
TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 225,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

By: ________________________________
Bruce Doughty
President, Board of Education

ATTEST:

________________________________
Rosanne Williamson
Secretary, Board of Education



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
All Glenbrook High School District 225

Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 124.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Device Accessories: Keyboard & Mouse Combo Units for Inventory (5) 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 124.95

Administraton - Technology Services

01/24/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 42.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Refreshments for Covid Booster Vaccination Events 1/21/22 & 1/28/22 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 42.81

Administraton - General Administration

01/24/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Pro Acoustics, LLC 541.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Audio/Video Accessories 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3230 10 002660 270.55

Administraton - Technology Services

01/28/2022 GBS - Audio/Video Accessories 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 270.55

Administraton - Technology Services

01/24/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 3,499.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District-Wide Amazon Business Prime Annual Membership 1/21/22 - 1/20/23 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2520 6400 10 002520 3,499.00

Administraton - Fiscal Services

01/24/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 61.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Painting Sponges 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 61.47

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

1 of 52



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Guitar Center Inc 29.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Guitar Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 29.98

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/24/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 107.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Science - General Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 107.80

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/24/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 9.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN FCS - Culinary Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425 9.04

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/24/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Dunkin' Donuts 27.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Band - Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4900 20 001045 27.98

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/24/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 369.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Maintenance - Tools and Supplies 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 369.27

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/24/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card R M Petroleum Inc 351.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Gasoline for Grounds 02/02/2022 20 E 300 2543 4640 30 009080 351.64

Glenbrook South High School - Grounds Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Book Order 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 19.95

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/24/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 277.37
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBOC - Instructional Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 500 1212 4200 50 001360 277.37

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

01/24/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Fourg Athletics 480.64
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys Lacrosse Helmet Decals 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955240 480.64

Glenbrook South High School - Lacrosse - Boys

01/24/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card DoleEvans Bouyer LLC 241.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Science Office Fish Tank Monthly Maintenance - January 2022 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001055 241.95

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/24/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Lumin Professional 10.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Monthly Software Subscription Renewal 1/23/22 - 2/23/22 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 3160 10 002640 10.00

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/24/2022 GBN - Social Studies Procurement Card Office Depot 74.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001060 74.87

Glenbrook North High School - Social Studies
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Parts Town LLC 248.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Cafeteria - Walk-In Cooler Repairs 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2560 3230 10 002560 248.44

Administraton - Food Service

01/24/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 27.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 27.44

Administraton - Board of Education

01/24/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Walmart 15.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Grocery Order Gratuity 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 15.00

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/24/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 52.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2130 4100 30 002130 52.80

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

01/24/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Mariano's 11.70
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Culinary Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 11.70

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/24/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Evoqua Water Technologies 87.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN HVAC - Supplies 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4844 20 009050 87.25

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card USA-Clean Inc 19.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Maintenance  - Supplies 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 19.54

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/24/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 39.58
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN FCS - Preschool Toys for Sensory Table 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 39.58

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/24/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 38.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 38.50

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

01/24/2022 GBO - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBOC - Instructional Supply 02/02/2022 10 E 500 1212 4200 50 001360 10.49

Glenbrook Off Campus - Off Campus Instruction

01/24/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Underground Printing 498.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Fishing - Hats 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903070 498.28

Glenbrook South High School - Bass Fishing

01/24/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 67.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Tech Ed Supplies - Powertech Adhesive Sanding Discs (4) 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 67.96

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amoco 33.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Minibus Gas 02/02/2022 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 33.74

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

01/24/2022 GBS - Driver Ed/Health/PE Procurement Card Blauer Tactical Systems 49.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS PE - Recurring Monthly Subscription for Curriculum 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 3160 30 001050 49.00

Glenbrook South High School - Physical Education

01/24/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 27.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Debate - Monthly Research Database Fee 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905820 27.71

Glenbrook North High School - Debate

01/24/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -192.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Set Paint - Returned 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 -192.08

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium

01/24/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Paypal Conjuguemos 8.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Annual Subscription Renewal 1/27/22 - 1/26/23 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 3160 20 001030 8.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/24/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Biology Lab Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 178.71
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Engineering Club Supply - Air Sanitizing 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903300 178.71

Glenbrook South High School - Engineering Club

01/24/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Walmart 10.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Supplies & Bottled Water - Delivery Gratuity 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2130 4100 30 002130 6.62

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

01/28/2022 Office Supplies & Bottled Water - Delivery Gratuity 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2130 4300 30 002130 3.38

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

01/24/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card ISPA/Illinois School Psychologists Assoc 275.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Services - Registration for Illinois School Psychologists
Association Annual Convention 2/2/22 - 2/4/22 - B Bucklin

02/02/2022 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 275.00

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

01/24/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Office Depot 71.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Services - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2121 4100 20 002120 71.76

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

01/24/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Office Depot 90.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 90.39

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/24/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Plateia 155.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Girls Poms Tournament Judge Hospitality 1/23/22 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 155.53

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card www.1and1.Com 5.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Website Support 1/12/21 - 2/12/21 02/02/2022 15 E 150 3200 3160 15 005505 5.87

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics

01/24/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Lowes Companies, Inc 27.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Painting Sponges 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 27.17

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/24/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card John W Weiss Hdwe Co 53.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Painting Sponges 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 53.97

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/24/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Spotify USA 9.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Athletics - Main Gym Music for January 2022 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1510 3160 20 005100 9.99

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

01/24/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Tech Ed Supplies - Cleaning Eraser Stick for Sanding Belts 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 14.99

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

01/24/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 48.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Sped - Office Supplies for Transition 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2330 4100 30 001300 48.63

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
Administration
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 39.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Plant Ops - Phone Case 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4100 20 009050 39.95

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/24/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card IASBO/Illinois Association of School Business Officials 75.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Annual Membership Dues 1/1/22 - 12/31/22 - B Murdy 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 75.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

01/24/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 5.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Band Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 5.97

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/24/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 141.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Sped - Classroom Supply 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2330 4200 20 001300 141.92

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

01/24/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Walmart 79.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Supplies & Bottled Water 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2130 4100 30 002130 52.27

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

01/28/2022 Office Supplies & Bottled Water 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2130 4900 30 002130 26.73

Glenbrook South High School - Health Services

01/24/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Math Supplies - Paper Plates 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 17.99

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 23.18
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Supply - Chicken 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 23.18

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/24/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Western Psychological Services -30.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Speech Testing Supplies FY22 IDEA - Sales Tax Credit 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2150 4100 10 004620 -30.49

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

01/24/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 62.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Autos - Synthetic Oil & Oil Filter 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4870 20 001405 62.76

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

01/24/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 307.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Choir Instructional Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 307.80

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/24/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 14.90

Administraton - Business Services

01/24/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Mario's Pizza - Harmony Catering LLC 130.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Athletics - Hospitality for 1/14/22 Events 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100 130.40

Glenbrook North High School - Sports Tournaments
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 15.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - DVDs for World History Classes 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001060 15.50

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

01/24/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 38.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Special Education - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2330 4100 10 001300 38.94

Administraton - Special Education
Administration

01/24/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Computer Digital Imaging Corporation 17.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Athletics - Head Coaches Board - Name Update 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 17.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

01/24/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 59.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Math Supplies  - Expo Markers 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 59.96

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/24/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 20.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Math Department - File Folders and Binder Clips 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 20.67

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/24/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amoco 33.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Athletics Minibus Gas 02/02/2022 40 E 300 2550 4640 30 005100 33.85

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN FCS - Classroom Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 20 001425 14.84

Glenbrook North High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/24/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card History Vault from A+E 49.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Annual Subscription Renewal for Sped History Classes 1/22/22 - 1/21/23 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2330 4200 20 001300 49.99

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

01/24/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card AAPT/Amer Assoc of Physics Teachers 125.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Registration for 2022 Physics Team Students 2/9/22 - 2/15/22 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 6500 20 001055 125.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/24/2022 GBA - Bookstore Procurement Card Penguin Random House LLC 128.52
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Bookstore - English Textbooks for GBOC Course 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 128.52

Administraton - Bookstore

01/24/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 10.99

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/24/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 28.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District Office Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 28.63

Administraton - General Administration

12 of 52



AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/24/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 299.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Band - Indoor Percussion Uniforms 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4130 30 001045 299.88

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/24/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Biology Lab Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 6.99

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/24/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Fashion Supply - Janome Power Cord 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 12.95

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

01/25/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 13.98

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Illinois Association of FCCLA 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 FCCLA - Annual Student State Dues 2021/22 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1520 6500 20 005840 60.00

Glenbrook North High School - FCCLA

01/25/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Avant Assessment LLC 596.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Language Testing Fees 02/02/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 000000 596.00

Glenbrook North High School - Accrual/Summary Accounts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 52.07
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - WL Department Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 52.07

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

01/25/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - ECE Class Project Supply - Books 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 29.74

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

01/25/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card McAlister's Deli 780.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Poms Tournament Coach Hospitality 1/23/22 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955100 780.00

Glenbrook South High School - Sports Tournaments

01/25/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card FTD.com 84.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Sympathy Arrangement 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 84.77

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/25/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card PetSmart 3.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Biology Lab Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 3.30

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/25/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 45.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Alka Seltzer Tablets for Chemistry Student Labs 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 45.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Viccino's Pizza Company 93.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Debate - Peninsula Invitational 1/22/22 - 1/24/22 - Student Hospitality 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905820 93.93

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/25/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Sam's Club 86.63
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Culinary Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 86.63

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Illinois Association of FCCLA 172.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 FCCLA State & National Dues 2021/22 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1520 6500 20 005840 172.00

Glenbrook North High School - FCCLA

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Services - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2121 4100 20 002120 21.98

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 38.38
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005810 38.38

Glenbrook North High School - Chess Team

01/25/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 429.56
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Building Operations Appliance 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 7411 10 002660 429.56

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Walmart 314.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 314.27

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/25/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card McAlister's Deli 1,564.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Poms Tournament Student Hospitality 1/23/22 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905815 1,564.00

Glenbrook South High School - Poms

01/25/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card American Taxi Dispatch Inc 14.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Transportation for Student 02/02/2022 40 E 300 2550 3305 30 002110 14.00

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

01/25/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card ServSafe 135.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Certifications for Students (9) 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 6400 30 001425 135.00

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/25/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 102.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Woodworking Supply - Sawstop Brake Cartridge 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 102.99

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/25/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Carolina Biological Supply 1,143.57
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Biology Class Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 1,143.57

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card The Sherwin-Williams Co 631.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Woodworking Supply - Lacquer 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 631.99

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/25/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 130.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Girls Track Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005380 130.20

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Track

01/25/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 44.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Business Services - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 44.46

Administraton - Business Services

01/25/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 76.80
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 76.80

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/25/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Pease Plastics 600.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Auditorium - VShow Acrylic Set Pieces - Final Payment 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 600.00

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium

01/25/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - ECE Supply - Sensory Water Gel Beads 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 10.99

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Cookies by Design 82.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Orchesis - Hospitality Basket for Dancer 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903750 82.50

Glenbrook South High School - Orchesis

01/25/2022 GBS - Social Studies Procurement Card Foreign Affairs Magazine 39.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Debate & International Classes - Annual Subscription Renewal 1/24/22
- 1/23/23

02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001060 39.95

Glenbrook South High School - Social Studies

01/25/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 31.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District Office Supplies & Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 11.98

Administraton - Board of Education

01/28/2022 District Office Supplies & Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 19.99

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

01/25/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Book - Thin Book of Trust 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2321 4300 10 002320 12.50

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Crown Awards Inc 107.19
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Speech - Competition Tournament Materials - 1/29/22 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905835 107.19

Glenbrook North High School - Individual Events/Speech

01/25/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Office Depot 176.22
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001030 176.22

Glenbrook North High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Lowes Companies, Inc 122.51
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Foam Board Glue 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 122.51

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/25/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Athletic.net 95.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys and Girls Indoor Track & Field Website Support
2021/22

02/02/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005280 47.50

Glenbrook South High School - Boys Track

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Boys and Girls Indoor Track & Field Website Support
2021/22

02/02/2022 10 E 300 1510 4100 30 005380 47.50

Glenbrook South High School - Girls Track

01/25/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Fencing - Additional Scoring Machine Power Cord 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903350 8.98

Glenbrook South High School - Fencing Club

01/25/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District Office Supply 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 21.98

Administraton - General Administration

01/25/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.68
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Textbook for Classroom 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4300 30 001020 12.68

Glenbrook South High School - English

01/25/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 133.21
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Plant Science Lab Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 133.21

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 79.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Choir Instructional Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 79.75

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 282.65
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Costumes 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 282.65

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/25/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 201.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Choir Instructional Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001045 201.89

Glenbrook South High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/25/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card First United Methodist Church of Peoria 36.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Fine Arts - Hospitality for 2022 Illinois Music Education Conference
1/27/22 - 1/29/22

02/02/2022 10 L 200 4920 0000 20 001045 36.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/25/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - PLTW Supply - Beaded Keychains 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 8.39

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/25/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 50.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 50.00

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 23.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Physics Lab Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 23.96

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/25/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Office Depot 109.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Easel Pads 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 109.98

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

01/25/2022 GBS - World Languages Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.88
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - German Class Supply 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001030 21.88

Glenbrook South High School - World Language

01/25/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card FTD.com 84.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Sympathy Arrangement 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 84.77

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/25/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 250.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 250.49

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/25/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card Solutions Inc 151.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Services - Nurse's Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2130 4100 20 002130 151.50

Glenbrook North High School - Health Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/25/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 45.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Choir Music 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 45.75

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/25/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 106.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Band Music 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 106.99

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/26/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 10.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS S/N # NHGA105372 - Copier Usage 12/16/21 - 1/15/22 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2574 3230 30 002574 10.35

Glenbrook South High School - Printing and Duplicating

01/26/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 21.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District Office Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 21.79

Administraton - General Administration

01/26/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 18.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Book Order 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 18.00

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/26/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 5,193.85
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Scavenger Services for January 2022 02/02/2022 20 E 300 2542 3760 30 009010 5,193.85

Glenbrook South High School - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/26/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Sunset Food Mart Inc 5.14
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Special Education - Free/Reduced Lunch 02/02/2022 10 E 100 1130 3930 10 001001 5.14

Administraton - Financial Aid

01/26/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Dollar Tree Stores, Inc. 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Math - General Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001040 25.00

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

01/26/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 106.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Band Music 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 106.99

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/26/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Book Order 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 25.00

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/26/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 6.08
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN S/N #YDB06502 - Copier Usage 11/30/21 - 12/30/21 (Black Copies
Only)

02/02/2022 10 E 200 2574 3230 20 002574 6.08

Glenbrook North High School - Printing and Duplicating

01/26/2022 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 285.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Scavenger Services - January 2022 02/02/2022 20 E 100 2542 3760 10 009010 285.99

Administraton - Custodial Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/26/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Office Depot 11.87
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District Office Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 11.87

Administraton - General Administration

01/26/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card IASBO/Illinois Association of School Business Officials 205.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Registration for Bookkeepers Conference 3/11/22 - S Rosen 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2510 3320 10 002510 205.00

Administraton - Business Services

01/26/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 17.44
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Plant Ops - Hex Nuts and Bolts for Stock 02/02/2022 20 E 300 2544 4840 30 009050 17.44

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

01/26/2022 GBA - Operations Procurement Card Waste Management 1,397.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBOC - Scavenger Services - January 2022 02/02/2022 20 E 500 2542 3760 10 009010 1,397.90

Glenbrook Off Campus - Custodial Services

01/26/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card JW Pepper & Son Inc 157.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Choir Music 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 157.50

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/26/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Target Corporation 113.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Hospitality & Supplies 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 44.62

Glenbrook North High School - Student Association

01/28/2022 GBN - Hospitality & Supplies 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903330 62.66

Glenbrook North High School - Envolve
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/26/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Target Corporation 113.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Hospitality & Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1520 4100 20 005800 5.89

Glenbrook North High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

01/26/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 61.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Math - Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 61.74

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/26/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Paypal Illinoisfcc 306.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS FCCLA - Registration for Sectional/Regional Competition 2021/22 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005800 306.00

Glenbrook South High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

01/26/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Office Depot 60.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 60.45

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

01/26/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card PetSmart 78.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Fish Tank Supplies for Biology Room 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 78.94

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/26/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - ECE Class Supply - Sand Toys 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 17.40

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/26/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Advance Auto Parts 241.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Autos - Parts 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4870 20 001405 241.96

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

01/26/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Sped -  Classroom Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2330 4100 30 001300 17.94

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
Administration

01/26/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 0.27
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA S/N #NBQA003538 - Copier Usage 12/18/21 - 1/17/22 (Black Copies
Only)

02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 0.27

Administraton - Technology Services

01/26/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Office Depot 73.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Department Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001435 21.98

Glenbrook South High School - PreSchool

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Department Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 51.50

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

01/26/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 31.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS KASA Club - Korean Board Games 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 903600 31.00

Glenbrook South High School - Korean Club

01/26/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 185.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Visual Arts Cameras (2) 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001005 185.39

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/26/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card ACTE/Association for Career Technical Education 80.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Annual Membership Dues 2021/22 - D Hall 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645 80.00

Administraton - Employee Benefits

01/26/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 364.53
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Titans Helping Titans - Backpacks 02/02/2022 10 L 300 4925 0000 30 920145 364.53

Glenbrook South High School - Titans Helping Titans

01/26/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Guitar Center Inc 674.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Band Equipment 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001045 674.99

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/26/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card ProSafety Inc 245.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Woods & Autos Class Supply - Safety Glasses 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 004745 245.40

Glenbrook South High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/26/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 16.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Poms - Rain Ponchos 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905815 16.99

Glenbrook South High School - Poms

01/26/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card Illinois Principals Association -199.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Registration for EdCamp & How Taking Care of Yourself Can
Transform Your School Culture 1/26/22 - 1/27/22 - T Keeler - Refund

02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001030 -199.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/26/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 6.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 6.09

Administraton - General Administration

01/26/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 118.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Visual Arts Classroom Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001005 118.93

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

01/26/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Barkley Forum-Emory University -145.25
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - Barkley Forum at Emory University 1/28/22 -
1/30/22 - Duplicate Charge - Refund

02/02/2022 10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820 -145.25

Glenbrook South High School - Debate

01/26/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Advance Auto Parts 59.39
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Auto Shop Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 59.39

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

01/26/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 102.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Athletics - Oxi Clean Max Force 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 102.20

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics

01/26/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card IASBO/Illinois Association of School Business Officials 280.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Registration for Bookkeepers Conference 3/11/22 - T Iskander 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2510 3320 10 002510 280.00

Administraton - Business Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/26/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 87.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Supplies & Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 38.58

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/28/2022 Office Supplies & Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 48.96

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/26/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card GoDaddy.com LLC 359.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GNCY Marketing Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 100 3000 3400 10 004090 359.76

Administraton - Drug Free Communities

01/26/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 53.67
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Poms - Rhinestones & Lash Glue 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 905815 53.67

Glenbrook South High School - Poms

01/26/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Canon Solutions America, Inc. 1.11
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA S/N #NBQA002322 - Copier Usage 12/8/21 - 1/7/22 (Black Copies
Only)

02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3240 10 002660 1.11

Administraton - Technology Services

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Crown Trophy 341.33
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 NSCL - Award Medals 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4934 0000 20 945000 341.33

Glenbrook North High School - North Suburban Chess
League

01/27/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 7.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Sci Tech Class Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 7.41

Glenbrook North High School - Science
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01/27/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Hummert International 488.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Plant Science Class Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 488.00

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Student Services - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 - J
Meek

02/02/2022 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 30.00

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

01/27/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Steve Weiss Music Inc 68.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Band Instrument 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001045 68.94

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/27/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Roanoke Custom Products 25.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Business Services - Replacement Ink Pads for Township Treasurer Stamp
(4)

02/02/2022 10 E 100 2510 4100 10 002510 25.55

Administraton - Business Services

01/27/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 110.55
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Nikon Camera Body 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001005 110.55

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

01/27/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 17.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Preview Text for English 463 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 17.32

Glenbrook North High School - English
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01/27/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.73
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Preview Text for English 463 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001020 19.73

Glenbrook North High School - English

01/27/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card Office Depot 13.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4900 10 002640 13.96

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/27/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Jewel-Osco 8.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Chemistry Lab Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 8.94

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/27/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Glazier Football Clinics 399.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Football Coaches Clinic - Season Pass 2021/22 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1510 6400 30 005100 399.00

Glenbrook South High School - Athletics

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Costumes 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 14.99

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.89
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 WLHS - Refreshments 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904170 24.89

Glenbrook North High School - World Lang Honor Society
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 18.81
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Sequin Masks - Costumes 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 18.81

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/27/2022 GBS - Athletics Procurement Card Chicago Bulls 10,075.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Athletics - Varsity Basketball Bulls Tickets for 1/30/22 - Final Balance 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4935 0000 30 955215 10,075.00

Glenbrook South High School - Basketball - Boys

01/27/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - General Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 35.28

Glenbrook North High School - English

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card NAEA/National Art & Education 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Tri-M Music Honor Society - Annual Chapter Dues 2021/22 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904090 100.00

Glenbrook North High School - Tri-M

01/27/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 8.48
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - General Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 8.48

Glenbrook North High School - English

01/27/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 16.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - English Novels 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 16.30

Administraton - Bookstore
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Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Services - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 -
M Mills

02/02/2022 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 30.00

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

01/27/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 169.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Band Guitar 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001045 169.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/27/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 279.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Special Education - Sensory Items FY22 IDEA 02/02/2022 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 279.92

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142

01/27/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 13.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Book Order 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 13.95

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/27/2022 GBA - Human Resources Procurement Card FTD.com -6.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Sympathy Arrangement - Sales Tax Credit 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2640 4100 10 002640 -6.28

Administraton - Human Resources
Department

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS V-Show - Props for Faculty Act 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 25.99

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show
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01/27/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 71.94
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Orchestra Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001045 71.94

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Student Services - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 -
A Middleton

02/02/2022 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 30.00

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

01/27/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 206.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Carbon Monoxide Detectors (10) 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 206.90

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/27/2022 GBQ - Glenbrook Aquatics Procurement Card USA Diving, Inc. 32.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Glenbrook Aquatics - Entry Fees - Diving: 2022 IL/WI Winter Invite 2/12/22 -
2/13/22

02/02/2022 15 E 150 3200 6500 15 005515 32.95

Glenbrook Aquatics - Glenbrook Aquatics - Diving

01/27/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Book Order 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 26.95

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Grosh Backdrops and Drapery 1,900.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Scenic Drop Rental - Deposit 02/02/2022 10 E 100 1520 3250 10 005825 1,900.00

Administraton - Drama Productions
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01/27/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 37.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Chemistry Lab Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 37.00

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/27/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Sped - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 - A Hague 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2330 3320 30 001300 30.00

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
Administration

01/27/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 5.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Department Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 5.20

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

01/27/2022 GBA - Superintendents Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 63.47
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Office Hospitality & Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2310 4900 10 002310 23.49

Administraton - Board of Education

01/28/2022 GBA - Office Hospitality & Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2321 4100 10 002320 39.98

Administraton - Superintendent's Office

01/27/2022 GBA - Business Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 55.13
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 District Office Supplies & Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4100 10 002610 29.98

Administraton - General Administration

01/28/2022 District Office Supplies & Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 25.15

Administraton - General Administration
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01/27/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Freestyle Sales Company 371.77
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Photo Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001005 371.77

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

01/27/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 29.49
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Math - Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 29.49

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Student Services - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 -
P Hoeft

02/02/2022 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 30.00

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

01/27/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Math Supplies - Pencils 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 21.04

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/27/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 219.93
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Photo Ink Cartridges (8) 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001005 219.93

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

01/27/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 80.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Fish Food & Feeder for Biology Studies Classroom Tank 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 80.96

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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01/27/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 990.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Maintenance - Tools and Supplies 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 990.96

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Panera Bread 15.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Interact Club - Hospitality 1/26/22 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903520 15.69

Glenbrook North High School - Interact Club

01/27/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.86
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Biology Lab Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 25.86

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/27/2022 GBS - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 24.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Math - Batteries 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001040 24.40

Glenbrook South High School - Mathematics

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Apple Computer Inc 1.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Music for One Acts Production 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905825 1.98

Glenbrook North High School - Drama Productions

01/27/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card USA-Clean Inc 153.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Maintenance - Scrubber Drain Hose Assembly 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 153.76

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance
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01/27/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 60.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Photo History Book 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001005 60.00

Glenbrook North High School - Visual Arts

01/27/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 47.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Replacement Mop Heads for Stage Mops 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 47.98

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Student Services - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 -
A Esser

02/02/2022 10 E 300 2121 3320 30 002120 30.00

Glenbrook South High School - Guidance Services

01/27/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Art Instructional Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001005 12.99

Glenbrook South High School - Visual Arts

01/27/2022 GBS - Special Education Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Sped - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 - A Wallis 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2330 3320 30 001300 30.00

Glenbrook South High School - Special Education
Administration

01/27/2022 GBN - Athletics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 62.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Athletics - Oxi Clean 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1510 4100 20 005100 62.00

Glenbrook North High School - Athletics
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01/27/2022 GBN - Mathematics Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 11.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Math Department - Books 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4300 20 001040 11.99

Glenbrook North High School - Mathematics

01/27/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Aruba Networks 1,995.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services - Registration for Atmosphere 2022 Tracks
Conference 3/27/22 - 3/31/22 - T Baig

02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3320 10 002660 1,995.00

Administraton - Technology Services

01/27/2022 GBN - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 10.24
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2410 4100 20 002410 10.24

Glenbrook North High School - Principal's Office

01/27/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 252.76
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Buildings & Grounds - Pool Scorer Table Repair Supplies 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 252.76

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/27/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 69.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA - Covid Booster Vaccine Clinic Refreshments 1/21/22 & 1/28/22 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2610 4900 10 002610 69.84

Administraton - General Administration

01/27/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Blick Art Materials 35.12
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Art Supplies for Summer School Classes 02/02/2022 10 E 100 1601 4200 10 001160 35.12

Administraton - Summer School
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01/27/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Office Depot 15.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Department Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001405 15.84

Glenbrook South High School - Technical Education

01/27/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Walmart 7.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - CTE - ECE Preschool Classroom Supplies and Snacks - Gratuity 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4900 30 001435 7.00

Glenbrook South High School - PreSchool

01/27/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 174.91
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services - Office Hospitality 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 174.91

Administraton - Technology Services

01/27/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Office Depot 51.78
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services - Refreshments 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 51.78

Administraton - Technology Services

01/27/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 35.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Costumes 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 35.92

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/27/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 71.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Book Order 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2222 4300 30 002220 71.90

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services
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01/27/2022 GBS - Dean's Office Procurement Card Beck's Book Store Inc 29.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Dean's Office - Apparel 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2111 4100 30 002110 29.99

Glenbrook South High School - Dean's Office

01/27/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 37.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services  - Study Materials for Computer Security Training 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3320 10 002660 37.99

Administraton - Technology Services

01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Thomson Reuters Inc 701.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Investigative Suite of Services for January 2022 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2114 3165 10 002114 701.28

Administraton - Residency

01/28/2022 GBS - Plant Operations Procurement Card Parts Town LLC 121.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Temperature Control for Concessions 02/02/2022 20 E 300 2544 3275 30 009050 121.97

Glenbrook South High School - Building Maintenance

01/28/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Office Depot 48.17
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - General Department Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001020 48.17

Glenbrook North High School - English

01/28/2022 GBS - Principal's Office Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 26.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Peer Group - Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2121 4100 30 002126 26.90

Glenbrook South High School - Peer Group
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01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc -32.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services - Office Hospitality - Refund 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 -32.98

Administraton - Technology Services

01/28/2022 GBS - English Procurement Card Office Depot 65.05
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - General Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001020 65.05

Glenbrook South High School - English

01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 34.75
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Tech - Replacement for Incorrect Refreshment Shipment 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 34.75

Administraton - Technology Services

01/28/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Sped - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 - K French 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1220 3320 20 001320 30.00

Glenbrook North High School - Developmental Learning
Skills

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Kiwanis International 96.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Key Club - Annual Membership Dues 2021/22 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 903580 96.00

Glenbrook North High School - Key Club

01/28/2022 GBA - Special Education Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 139.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Special Education - Sensory Items FY22 IDEA 02/02/2022 10 E 100 1200 4100 10 004620 139.96

Administraton - IDEA-PL 94-142
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01/28/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.28
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - English Novels 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 21.28

Administraton - Bookstore

01/28/2022 GBN - World Languages Procurement Card ICTFL/IL Council on Teaching of Foreign Langu 70.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Registration for WinterFest 2022 Workshop 2/12/22 & Annual
Membership Dues - L Rathunde

02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 3320 20 001030 35.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/28/2022 GBN - Registration for WinterFest 2022 Workshop 2/12/22 & Annual
Membership Dues - L Rathunde

02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 6400 20 001030 35.00

Glenbrook North High School - World Language

01/28/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 459.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Maintenance - Tools and Supplies 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 459.09

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/28/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 336.95
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - English Novels 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 336.95

Administraton - Bookstore

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 157.35
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Speech - Competition Supplies & Hospitality for Tournament 1/29/22 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905835 157.35

Glenbrook North High School - Individual Events/Speech

01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 66.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services - Refreshments 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 4900 10 002660 66.00

Administraton - Technology Services
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01/28/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services -206.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Buildings & Grounds - Mens Coach Locker Room Fan - Refund 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4840 20 009050 -206.00

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Venetian/Palazzo Room 294.79
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services - Lodging for Atmosphere 2022 Tracks
Conference 3/27/22 - 3/31/22 - T Baig

02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3320 10 002660 294.79

Administraton - Technology Services

01/28/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 281.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Plant Science Class Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 281.09

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/28/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 67.41
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Costume Accessories 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 67.41

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/28/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card C.F. Peters Corporation 484.34
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Orchestra Rental Music 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001045 484.34

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Chi-Town Custom Cornhole Inc 135.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Cornhole Bags 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 900000 135.00

Glenbrook North High School - Student Association
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Office Depot 58.54
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4100 20 001055 58.54

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/28/2022 GBN - Library Procurement Card TWP Promo 100.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Washington Post - Annual Unlimited Digital Access Renewal 1/27/22 -
1/27/23

02/02/2022 10 E 200 2222 4400 20 002220 100.00

Glenbrook North High School - Library Services

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card CustomInk, LLC 1,753.84
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Senior Number Shirts 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 1,753.84

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show

01/28/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Phillips 66 80.62
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Fuel for ILMEA Overnight Field Trip 1/26/22 - 1/29/22 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005800 80.62

Glenbrook South High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

01/28/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 12.32
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - English Novels 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 12.32

Administraton - Bookstore

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Services - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 - J
Rodriguez

02/02/2022 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 30.00

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 53.98
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Replacement Mop Heads for Stage Mops 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 53.98

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

01/28/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 105.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Custodial - Spill Pads 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2542 4100 20 009010 105.60

Glenbrook North High School - Custodial Services

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Speech - Competition Hospitality - GBN Tournament 1/29/22 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905835 21.96

Glenbrook North High School - Individual Events/Speech

01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card United Airlines, Inc. 425.20
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services - Airfare for Atmosphere 2022 Tracks Conference
3/27/22 - 3/31/22 - T Baig

02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3320 10 002660 425.20

Administraton - Technology Services

01/28/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.74
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Chemistry Lab Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4200 30 001055 21.74

Glenbrook South High School - Science

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card CustomInk, LLC -98.46
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Senior Number Shirts - Sales Tax Credit 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120 -98.46

Glenbrook North High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - English Novels 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 14.60

Administraton - Bookstore

01/28/2022 GBN - English Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 21.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - English Novels 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2570 4200 10 002573 21.99

Administraton - Bookstore

01/28/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Mariano's 113.30
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN FCS - Culinary Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4100 10 004745 113.30

Glenbrook North High School - Carl Perkins Grant

01/28/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Walmart 332.03
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Culinary Grocery Supplies for Guacamole, Muffins, & Knife Skills 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425 332.03

Glenbrook South High School - Family/Consumer Science

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 266.97
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Battery Supply for Various Equipment 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 266.97

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 25.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBA Technology Services  - Study Materials for Computer Security Training 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3320 10 002660 25.99

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 37.04
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Costumes 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 37.04

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Services Procurement Card New Trier High School 30.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Services - Registration for Adolescent Health Summit 2/9/22 -
S Roseman

02/02/2022 10 E 200 2121 3320 20 002120 30.00

Glenbrook North High School - Guidance Services

01/28/2022 GBN - Science Procurement Card Flinn Scientific Inc 36.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 AP Environmental Science Lab Materials 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055 36.90

Glenbrook North High School - Science

01/28/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Home Depot Credit Services 193.42
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Set Painting Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1530 4100 30 005805 193.42

Glenbrook South High School - Auditorium

01/28/2022 GBS - Fine Arts Procurement Card Peoria Civic Center 10.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Parking for ILMEA Overnight Field Trip 1/26/22 - 1/29/22 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1520 3330 30 005800 10.00

Glenbrook South High School - Extra/Co-Curricular Activities

01/28/2022 GBS - Science Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 14.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS Science - AA Batteries 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1130 4100 30 001055 14.99

Glenbrook South High School - Science
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Lakeshore Learning Materials 330.96
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - ECE Preschool Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 10 003220 330.96

Glenbrook South High School - CTEI Grant

01/28/2022 GBN - Plant Operations Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 9.90
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Electrical - Quick Disconnects 02/02/2022 20 E 200 2544 4842 20 009050 9.90

Glenbrook North High School - Building Maintenance

01/28/2022 GBA - Fiscal Services Procurement Card Panera Bread 128.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Business Services - Meeting Hospitality 1/27/22 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2510 4900 10 002510 128.40

Administraton - Business Services

01/28/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Dollar Tree Stores, Inc. 42.50
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN FCS - Classroom Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001435 42.50

Glenbrook North High School - PreSchool

01/28/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 175.45
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Silver Sequin Vests 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 175.45

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show

01/28/2022 GBA - Technology Services Procurement Card Comcast Cable 420.09
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Northfield Bus Depot Internet and Phone Services 1/5/22 - 2/4/22 02/02/2022 10 E 100 2660 3430 10 002660 420.09

Administraton - Technology Services
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - CTE Procurement Card Advance Auto Parts 15.69
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Autos - Brake Fluid 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001405 15.69

Glenbrook North High School - Technical Education

01/28/2022 GBS - CTE Procurement Card Office Depot 3.16
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS CTE - Department Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 300 1400 4100 30 001415 3.16

Glenbrook South High School - Business Education

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 97.10
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 AA Batteries for Wireless Microphones 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 97.10

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

01/28/2022 GBS - Library Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 33.12
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS - Supplies Order 02/02/2022 10 E 300 2222 4100 30 002220 33.12

Glenbrook South High School - Library Services

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 66.40
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Cable Ties for Lighting Cables 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1530 4100 20 005805 66.40

Glenbrook North High School - Auditorium

01/28/2022 GBN - Fine Arts Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 85.00
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 Band Guitar Case 02/02/2022 10 E 200 1130 7400 20 001045 85.00

Glenbrook North High School - Music/Performing Arts
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Transaction Department Payment Type Name Transaction Amount

01/28/2022 GBN - Special Education Procurement Card Office Depot 15.99
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Sped - Office Supplies 02/02/2022 10 E 200 2330 4100 20 001300 15.99

Glenbrook North High School - Special Education
Administration

01/28/2022 GBN - Student Activities Procurement Card Waist Up Imprinted Sportswear 457.60
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBN Student Activities - T-Shirts 02/02/2022 99 L 200 4930 0000 20 905810 457.60

Glenbrook North High School - Chess Team

01/28/2022 GBS - Student Activities Procurement Card Amazon Capital Services Inc 19.92
Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Account Amount

01/28/2022 GBS VShow - Costumes 02/02/2022 99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120 19.92

Glenbrook South High School - Variety Show
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AP Procurement Card Transaction Register
Summary by Fund Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund Amount
10 - Education Fund 30,801.02
15 - Glenbrook Aquatics 38.82
20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund 9,857.77
40 - Transporation Fund 81.59
99 - Student Activities Fund 18,342.29

59,121.49
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-02/16/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-02-16 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

02/16/2022 17592 Check Ketchum, Madison 50,000.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02142022 Legal Settlement Approved by D225 Board of Education

02/14/2022
02/14/2022 50,000.00

10 E 100 2310 6550 10 002311

Administraton / Tort

50,000.00

02/16/2022 17593 Check Ketchum, Morgan 50,000.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02142022 Legal Settlement Approved by D225 Board of Education

02/14/2022
02/14/2022 50,000.00

10 E 100 2310 6550 10 002311

Administraton / Tort

50,000.00

Total: $100,000.00

Total:

Regular

Wire Transfers:
ACH Checks:

Type
AP-V-02/16/2022 Summary

2
Count

0
0
2

100,000.00
0.00

$100,000.00

Amount

0.00

1 of 2 2/16/2022 8:03:34 AM



AP Check Register
Summary by Fund Glenbrook High School District 225

Fund Total
10 - Education Fund 100,000.00

$100,000.00

2 of 2 2/16/2022 8:03:34 AM



AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17596 Check 8th Day Consulting Training & Software 4,303.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2021012 Technology Services - Renewal of Laserfiche Licenses &

Support for 2021/22: 60 Year Records-Retention Mandate
09/29/2021 4,303.00

10 E 100 2660 3160 10 002660

Administraton / Technology Services

4,303.00

03/01/2022 17597 Check Ahlgrim, Michael 185.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
236005 Parent Refund - SAT Prep Package 1 02/02/2022 185.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230

Glenbrook South High School / Assessment & Testing

185.00

03/01/2022 17598 Check American Sportswear Group Inc 432.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
40129 GBS Titan Stars - T-Shirts (48) 02/10/2022 432.00

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904080

Glenbrook South High School / Titan Stars

432.00

03/01/2022 17599 Check Anbarchian, Gevik 159.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122022 Athletic Official for 02/12/2022 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
02/12/2022 159.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215

Glenbrook North High School / Boys Basketball

53.00

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215

Glenbrook South High School / Boys Basketball

106.00

1 of 82 2/23/2022 11:27:45 AM



AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17600 Check Anderson, Frederick 67.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02112022 Athletic Official for 02/11/0022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
02/11/2022 67.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215

Glenbrook North High School / Boys Basketball

67.00

03/01/2022 17601 Check Antolovic, Halina M 77.78

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Mileage - Jan 2022 Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From Transition

1/3/22 - 1/31/22
01/03/2022 77.78

10 E 100 1220 3323 10 001350

Administraton / Transition Services

77.78

03/01/2022 17602 Check Arati International 188.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
beatz vshow 2022 GBS VShow - Bhangra Beatz Costume Pants Rental 02/15/2022 188.00

99 L 300 4930 0000 30 904120

Glenbrook South High School / Variety Show

188.00

03/01/2022 17603 Check Ardelean, Darius T 67.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02032022 Athletic Official for 02/03/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
02/03/2022 67.00

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215

Glenbrook South High School / Boys Basketball

67.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17604 Check Arutcheva, Aleksandra 99.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
254055 Parent Refund - Skiing Full Rental 1/30 02/10/2022 99.00

99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100

Glenbrook North High School / Sports Tournaments

99.00

03/01/2022 17605 Check Atlas Bobcat LLC 2,008.16

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
BS8777 GBS - Spare Tire for Bobcat 02/01/2022 471.82

20 E 300 2543 4870 30 009080

Glenbrook South High School / Grounds Maintenance

471.82

K40440 GBS - Bobcat Bobtach Lever Repairs 01/10/2022 1,536.34
20 E 300 2543 3230 30 009080

Glenbrook South High School / Grounds Maintenance

1,536.34

03/01/2022 17606 Check Babicz, Michael 67.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02102022 Athletic Official for 02/10/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
02/10/2022 67.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Basketball

67.00

03/01/2022 17607 Check Bauer, Christina 33.88

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
CB020222 Employee Reimbursement - GBN Science: Chemistry Lab

Supplies
01/14/2022 33.88

10 E 200 1130 4200 20 001055

Glenbrook North High School / Science

33.88
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17608 Check Bieterman, Sean 60.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02052022 Athletic Official for 02/05/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
02/05/2022 60.00

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215

Glenbrook South High School / Boys Basketball

60.00

03/01/2022 17609 Check Blonder, Matthew 15.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
234048 Parent Refund - Duplicate Payment - VShow T-Shirt & Food 01/27/2022 15.00

99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

15.00

03/01/2022 17610 Check Boyke, John M 67.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02102022 Athletic Official for 02/10/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official

Basketball (Girls) at GBN
02/10/2022 67.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Basketball

67.00

03/01/2022 17611 Check Buffalo Grove High School 125.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
SectionalGBW GBN Athletics - Entry Fees - IHSA Girls Bowling Sectionals

2/12/22
02/12/2022 125.00

10 E 200 1510 6500 20 005316

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Bowling

125.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17612 Check Camelot Therapeutic Schools, LLC 5,568.90

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
INV126987 Special Education - Tuition for December 2021 01/07/2022 5,568.90

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

5,568.90

03/01/2022 17613 Check Cardosi Kiper Design Group, Inc. 5,000.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
22032 GBN - Signage Project: Signage & Wayfinding 02/15/2022 5,000.00

20 E 100 2530 5210 10 009823

Administraton / Construction Projects

5,000.00

03/01/2022 17614 Check Carsello, Rosemarie 35.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
Dues22 Employee Reimbursement - Professional Teacher Dues

2021/22
02/18/2022 35.00

10 E 100 2640 2404 10 002645

Administraton / Employee Benefits

35.00

03/01/2022 17615 Check Center for Civic Education 1,064.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
258386 GBS Bookstore - Textbooks - Social Studies Civics 01/19/2022 1,064.00

10 E 100 2570 4300 10 002573

Administraton / Bookstore

1,064.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17616 Check Chicago Behavioral Hospital 210.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
C615 Hospital Instruction Services for September 2021 02/05/2022 210.00

10 E 100 1213 3111 10 001370

Administraton / Hospital Instruction Services

210.00

03/01/2022 17617 Check Cleveland, William 412.80

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
224467 Parent Refund - Bus Pass 2021/22 - Individual - Full 02/02/2022 412.80

40 R 100 1411 0000 00 002550

Administraton / Transportation

412.80

03/01/2022 17618 Check Cohen, Sasha 99.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
244072 Parent Refund - Skiing Full Rental 1/30 02/01/2022 99.00

99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100

Glenbrook North High School / Sports Tournaments

99.00

03/01/2022 17619 Check Connection's Academy East 15,439.10

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9262 Special Education - Tuition for January 2022 01/31/2022 4,123.50

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

4,123.50

9263 Special Education - Tuition for January 2022 01/31/2022 5,220.30
10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

5,220.30
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17619 Check Connection's Academy East 15,439.10

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
9264 Special Education - Tuition for January 2022 01/31/2022 5,220.30

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

5,220.30

9272 Special Education - Tuition for January 2022 01/31/2022 875.00
10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

875.00

03/01/2022 17620 Check Cugier, Donald Edward 67.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02082022 Athletic Official for 02/08/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
02/08/2022 67.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Basketball

67.00

03/01/2022 17621 Check Dahdal, Michael 106.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122022 Athletic Official for 02/12/2022 Lower Level, 2 Games, 2 or

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBS
02/12/2022 106.00

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005215

Glenbrook South High School / Boys Basketball

106.00

03/01/2022 17622 Check Dehne Lawn & Leisure Inc 208.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
135923 GBS Grounds - Backpack Blower Repair 12/15/2021 208.00

20 E 300 2543 3230 30 009080

Glenbrook South High School / Grounds Maintenance

208.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17623 Check Del Mastro, James 67.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02082022 Athletic Official for 02/08/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More

Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
02/08/2022 67.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Basketball

67.00

03/01/2022 17624 Check Desert Springs Water Company Inc 180.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
621 GBS Sped - Water Cooler Rental Services 2/1/22 - 7/31/22 01/31/2022 180.00

10 E 300 2330 4900 30 001300

Glenbrook South High School / Special Education
Administration

180.00

03/01/2022 17625 Check Dolgikh, Anton 245.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
236127 Parent Refund - ACT Prep Package 2 02/02/2022 245.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230

Glenbrook South High School / Assessment & Testing

245.00

03/01/2022 17626 Check Downers Grove South High School 200.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
BTR 3.7 GBN Athletics - Entry Fees - Boys Varsity Track & Field

Invite 3/7/22
03/07/2022 200.00

10 E 200 1510 6500 20 005280

Glenbrook North High School / Boys Track

200.00

8 of 82 2/23/2022 11:27:45 AM



AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17627 Check Drennan, William J 128.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02152022 Athletic Official for 02/15/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game and

Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official Track & Field (Girls) at GBS
02/15/2022 128.00

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005380

Glenbrook South High School / Girls Track

128.00

03/01/2022 17628 Check Engler Callaway Baasten LLC 12,684.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
28927 Special Education - Legal Services 12/29/2021 6,013.50

10 E 100 2330 3180 10 001300

Administraton / Special Education
Administration

6,013.50

29104 Special Education - Legal Services 02/04/2022 6,670.50
10 E 100 2330 3180 10 001300

Administraton / Special Education
Administration

6,670.50

03/01/2022 17629 Check Escobedo, Adan 120.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
01212022 Athletic Official for 01/21/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
01/21/2022 53.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Basketball

53.00

02102022 Athletic Official for 02/10/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More
Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN

02/10/2022 67.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Basketball

67.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17630 Check Evanston/Skokie School District 65 10,474.80

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
PK22016 Special Education - Tuition for January 2022 01/21/2022 10,474.80

10 E 100 1912 6706 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

10,474.80

03/01/2022 17631 Check Factor, Jamie 254.75

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
234107 Parent Refund - Parking - GBN Full Year, Registration, &

Instructional Materials
02/03/2022 254.75

10 R 100 1720 0000 00 000000

Administraton / Accrual/Summary Accounts

12.75

10 R 100 1730 0000 00 002573

Administraton / Bookstore

92.00

20 R 200 1721 0000 00 000000

Glenbrook North High School / Accrual/Summary Accounts

150.00

03/01/2022 17632 Check Fernitz, Kelsey 15.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
234113 Parent Refund - Duplicate Payment - VShow T-Shirt & Food 01/27/2022 15.00

99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

15.00

10 of 82 2/23/2022 11:27:45 AM



AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17633 Check Franczek PC 1,140.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
210391 Board of Education - Legal Services 02/18/2022 1,140.00

10 E 100 2310 3180 10 002310

Administraton / Board of Education

1,140.00

03/01/2022 17634 Check Frese, Jordan 300.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02112022 GBS Debate - Judging Services - Maine East Regatta

Tournament 2/11/22 - 2/13/22
02/11/2022 300.00

10 E 300 1520 3105 30 005820

Glenbrook South High School / Debate

300.00

03/01/2022 17635 Check Fulk, Trever 53.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02112022 Athletic Official for 02/11/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
02/11/2022 53.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215

Glenbrook North High School / Boys Basketball

53.00

03/01/2022 17636 Check Gabriel, Glenn 190.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02122022 Athletic Official for 02/12/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game AND

Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More Officials Swimming / Diving
(Boys) at GBN

02/12/2022 190.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005260

Glenbrook North High School / Boys Swimming

190.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17637 Check Garibashvily, Anna 54.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
224048 Parent Refund - Skiing Lift Ticket 1/30 02/10/2022 54.00

99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100

Glenbrook North High School / Sports Tournaments

54.00

03/01/2022 17638 Check Genge, Lawrence J 256.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02112022 Athletic Official for 02/11/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game and

Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official Track & Field (Boys) at GBS
02/11/2022 128.00

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005280

Glenbrook South High School / Boys Track

128.00

02182022 Athletic Official for 02/18/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game and
Varsity, 1 Game, 1 Official Track & Field (Boys) at GBS

02/18/2022 128.00

10 E 300 1510 3105 30 005280

Glenbrook South High School / Boys Track

128.00

03/01/2022 17639 Check Glenbrook Racquet Club 5,676.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2022 GBN & GBS Athletics Facility Court Rental 2021/22 02/08/2022 5,676.00

10 E 200 1510 3256 20 005100

Glenbrook North High School / Athletics

2,236.00

10 E 300 1510 3256 30 005100

Glenbrook South High School / Athletics

3,440.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17640 Check Glory Days Inc 200.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
20122 GBN Athletics - Photography Services 01/28/2022 200.00

99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100

Glenbrook North High School / Sports Tournaments

200.00

03/01/2022 17641 Check Gomez-Murillo, Brenda 23.76

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
1312022 Employee Reimbursement - GBN CTE: Culinary Supplies 01/31/2022 23.76

10 E 200 1400 4200 20 001425

Glenbrook North High School / Family/Consumer Science

23.76

03/01/2022 17642 Check Gordon Food Service Inc 254.25

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
216478767 GBS CTE - Culinary Groceries & Disposable Supplies 02/07/2022 254.25

10 E 300 1400 4200 30 001425

Glenbrook South High School / Family/Consumer Science

254.25

03/01/2022 17643 Check Gorovits, Isaac 54.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
254280 Parent Refund - Skiing Lift Ticket 1/30 02/10/2022 54.00

99 L 200 4935 0000 20 955100

Glenbrook North High School / Sports Tournaments

54.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17644 Check Gunn, Norman F, Jr 53.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02082022 Athletic Official for 02/08/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or

More Officials Basketball (Girls) at GBN
02/08/2022 53.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005315

Glenbrook North High School / Girls Basketball

53.00

03/01/2022 17645 Check Gutowski, Michael 200.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
10,821 GBS - Piano Tuning Services 02/07/2022 200.00

10 E 300 1130 3230 30 001045

Glenbrook South High School / Music/Performing Arts

200.00

03/01/2022 17646 Check Halm, Steven V 40.48

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2-1 thru 15-22 Mile-
Halm

Employee Reimbursement - Mileage To/From GBOC 2/1/22
- 2/15/22

02/01/2022 40.48

10 E 500 1212 3323 50 001360

Glenbrook Off Campus
Center

/ Off Campus Instruction

40.48

03/01/2022 17647 Check Heartspring 46,696.94

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
14856 Special Education - Tuition and Room & Board for January

2022
01/31/2022 23,348.47

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

6,838.80

10 E 100 1912 6710 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

16,509.67
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17647 Check Heartspring 46,696.94

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
14908 Special Education - Tuition and Room & Board for January

2022
01/31/2022 23,348.47

10 E 100 1912 6707 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

6,838.80

10 E 100 1912 6710 10 001305

Administraton / District SpEd Placements

16,509.67

03/01/2022 17648 Check Hicks Jr, Mitchell 67.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02112022 Athletic Official for 02/11/2022 Varsity, 1 Game, 2 or More

Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
02/11/2022 67.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215

Glenbrook North High School / Boys Basketball

67.00

03/01/2022 17649 Check Hillebrand, Timothy J 53.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
02112022 Athletic Official for 02/11/2022 Lower Level, 1 Game, 2 or

More Officials Basketball (Boys) at GBN
02/11/2022 53.00

10 E 200 1510 3105 20 005215

Glenbrook North High School / Boys Basketball

53.00

03/01/2022 17650 Check Hoker, Katrina 112.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
226074 Parent Refund - AP Exams - Calculus and Psychology 02/15/2022 112.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230

Glenbrook South High School / Assessment & Testing

112.00
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17651 Check Home Depot Credit Services 660.61

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
2611077 V-Show Supplies 01/25/2022 10.72

99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

10.72

3523135 V-Show Supplies 01/14/2022 74.91
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

74.91

4061006 V-Show Supplies 01/23/2022 261.43
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

261.43

4610039 V-Show Supplies 01/13/2022 26.91
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

26.91

621825 GBN CPA - Electric Ceramic Tower Heater 01/07/2022 64.97
10 E 200 1530 7400 20 005805

Glenbrook North High School / Auditorium

64.97

7021171 V-Show Supplies 01/20/2022 12.66
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

12.66

9623432 V-Show Supplies 01/18/2022 209.01
99 L 200 4930 0000 20 904120

Glenbrook North High School / Variety Show

209.01
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AP Check Register

Check Date

AP Run: AP-V-03/01/2022 -—- Post Date: 2022-03-01 — AP Run Type: R

Check Number Payment Type Name

Glenbrook High School District 225

Check Amount

03/01/2022 17652 Check House, Alexander 245.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
236202 Parent Refund - ACT Prep Package 2 02/02/2022 245.00

10 R 300 1720 0000 00 002230

Glenbrook South High School / Assessment & Testing

245.00

03/01/2022 17653 Check ICDA/Illinois Congressional Debate Association 200.00

Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Invoice Amount Account Amount
494537 GBS Debate - Entry Fees - ICDA State Tournament 2/26/22 02/16/2022 200.00

10 E 300 1520 6500 30 005820

Glenbrook South High School / Debate

200.00

03/01/2022 17654 Check IHSA/IL High School Association 280.00